Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 11-20-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AFZZ-WPB15PDZM

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Fortune Sky Inc is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Fortune Sky Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely,

## **Designated U.S. Agent Information:**

Name: Fortune Sky Inc

FRN: N/A(The agent for service of process does no other business with the FCC and

does not have an FRN)
Contact Person: Peter Liang

Address: 2691 Richter Ave Ste #118 Irvine, CA 92606

Tel.: 9018487988

Email: peter@fortuneskyusa.com

U.S. Agent Signature(Peter Liang):

Applicant:

Company Name: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Grantee Code: 2AFZZ

Contact Name: qingyao zeng

Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'ergi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing,

China 100085

Tel.: 010 6060 6666

Email: mi-compliance@xiaomi.com

FRN: 0024904948

Applicant Signature(qingyao zeng): Zeng Qing yan